
Report 

 

Band41 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=41515 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 

Band41 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=39750 RB Size=100 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band41 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=39750 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 

Band41 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=41490 RB Size=100 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band41 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=41490 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=20407 RB Size=6 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=20407 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=20643 RB Size=6 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=20415 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=20643 RB Size=6 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=20415 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=20635 RB Size=15 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=20635 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20425 RB Size=25 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20425 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20625 RB Size=25 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20625 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20450 RB Size=50 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20450 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20600 RB Size=50 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20600 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20775 RB Size=25 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20775 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=21425 RB Size=25 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=21425 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=50 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=50 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=75 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=75 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=100 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=100 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 

6 Out-of-band emissions 



Report 

Band Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

UL 

Channel 

RB 

Size 

RB 

Position 

Modulation Spur Freq 

(MHz) 

Spur Level 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdict 

Band2 1.4 18607 6 #0 QPSK 3701.88 -29.43 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18607 6 #0 QAM16 3701.88 -29.68 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 19193 6 #0 QPSK 3818.75 -28.98 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 19193 6 #0 QAM16 3818.75 -29.14 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18615 15 #0 QPSK 25828.75 -29.89 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18615 15 #0 QAM16 3701.88 -31.04 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 19185 15 #0 QPSK 3819.38 -30.65 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 19185 15 #0 QAM16 3816.88 -30.77 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18625 25 #0 QPSK 25422.50 -30.17 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18625 25 #0 QAM16 25824.38 -31.63 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 19175 25 #0 QPSK 25745.00 -30.78 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 19175 25 #0 QAM16 25928.75 -31.42 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18650 50 #0 QPSK 25773.75 -31.32 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 19150 50 #0 QPSK 25708.75 -30.31 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18675 75 #0 QPSK 25597.50 -31.15 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 19125 75 #0 QPSK 25701.25 -30.94 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18700 100 #0 QPSK 25741.25 -31.11 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 19100 100 #0 QPSK 25840.00 -31.02 -13 PASS 

Band38 5 37775 25 #0 QPSK 25421.25 -30.43 -25 PASS 

Band38 5 37775 25 #0 QAM16 25754.38 -30.70 -25 PASS 

Band38 5 38225 25 #0 QPSK 25874.38 -30.78 -25 PASS 

Band38 5 38225 25 #0 QAM16 25813.13 -30.34 -25 PASS 

Band38 10 37800 50 #0 QPSK 25435.63 -30.58 -25 PASS 

Band38 10 38200 50 #0 QPSK 25705.00 -31.03 -25 PASS 

Band38 15 37825 75 #0 QPSK 25808.75 -29.92 -25 PASS 

Band38 15 38175 75 #0 QPSK 25695.63 -31.03 -25 PASS 

Band38 20 37850 100 #0 QPSK 25832.50 -30.83 -25 PASS 

Band38 20 38150 100 #0 QPSK 25802.50 -30.84 -25 PASS 

Band4 1.4 19957 6 #0 QPSK 25741.88 -31.63 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 19957 6 #0 QAM16 25652.50 -31.65 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20393 6 #0 QPSK 25717.50 -31.83 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20393 6 #0 QAM16 25636.88 -31.17 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 19965 15 #0 QPSK 25690.00 -31.14 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 19965 15 #0 QAM16 25608.13 -31.52 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20385 15 #0 QPSK 25828.75 -31.41 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20385 15 #0 QAM16 25741.88 -31.63 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 19975 25 #0 QPSK 25734.38 -31.29 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 19975 25 #0 QAM16 25671.88 -30.71 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20375 25 #0 QPSK 25421.25 -31.40 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20375 25 #0 QAM16 25733.75 -31.90 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20000 50 #0 QPSK 25809.38 -32.13 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20350 50 #0 QPSK 25793.75 -31.09 -13 PASS 



Report 

Band4 15 20025 75 #0 QPSK 25797.50 -31.01 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20325 75 #0 QPSK 25776.88 -30.49 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20050 100 #0 QPSK 25791.25 -31.68 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20300 100 #0 QPSK 25800.00 -31.85 -13 PASS 

Band40a 5 38725 25 #0 QPSK 0.01 -44.64 -40 PASS 

Band40a 5 38725 25 #0 QAM16 0.01 -46.94 -40 PASS 

Band40a 5 38775 25 #0 QPSK 0.01 -46.98 -40 PASS 

Band40a 5 38775 25 #0 QAM16 0.01 -46.63 -40 PASS 

Band40a 10 38750 50 #0 QPSK 25808.75 -47.58 -40 PASS 

Band40a 10 38750 50 #0 QAM16 0.01 -46.90 -40 PASS 

Band41 5 39675 25 #0 QPSK 25737.50 -30.19 -25 PASS 

Band41 5 39675 25 #0 QAM16 25766.25 -31.07 -25 PASS 

Band41 5 41565 25 #0 QPSK 25661.25 -29.98 -25 PASS 

Band41 5 41565 25 #0 QAM16 25691.88 -30.03 -25 PASS 

Band41 10 39700 50 #0 QPSK 25761.88 -31.44 -25 PASS 

Band41 10 39700 50 #0 QAM16 25787.50 -30.68 -25 PASS 

Band41 10 41540 50 #0 QPSK 25767.50 -30.52 -25 PASS 

Band41 10 41540 50 #0 QAM16 25703.13 -30.47 -25 PASS 

Band41 15 39725 75 #0 QPSK 25658.13 -31.33 -25 PASS 

Band41 15 39725 75 #0 QAM16 25856.88 -30.60 -25 PASS 

Band41 15 41515 75 #0 QPSK 25601.25 -30.70 -25 PASS 

Band41 15 41515 75 #0 QAM16 25831.25 -29.99 -25 PASS 

Band41 20 39750 100 #0 QPSK 25768.13 -30.66 -25 PASS 

Band41 20 39750 100 #0 QAM16 25608.75 -30.67 -25 PASS 

Band41 20 41490 100 #0 QPSK 25793.13 -30.56 -25 PASS 

Band41 20 41490 100 #0 QAM16 25798.75 -30.16 -25 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20407 6 #0 QPSK 25775.00 -32.04 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20407 6 #0 QAM16 24977.50 -32.73 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20643 6 #0 QPSK 25727.50 -32.28 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20643 6 #0 QAM16 25769.38 -32.28 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20415 15 #0 QPSK 25642.50 -31.93 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20415 15 #0 QAM16 25716.25 -32.45 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20635 15 #0 QPSK 25766.25 -31.77 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20635 15 #0 QAM16 25771.25 -32.13 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20425 25 #0 QPSK 25644.38 -32.33 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20425 25 #0 QAM16 25458.13 -31.83 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20625 25 #0 QPSK 25769.38 -32.38 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20625 25 #0 QAM16 25785.63 -32.12 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20450 50 #0 QPSK 25771.25 -32.00 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20450 50 #0 QAM16 25711.25 -32.08 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20600 50 #0 QPSK 25816.25 -32.04 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20600 50 #0 QAM16 25838.75 -31.66 -13 PASS 

Band7 5 20775 25 #0 QPSK 25781.88 -31.11 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 20775 25 #0 QAM16 25757.50 -30.90 -25 PASS 



Report 

Band7 5 21425 25 #0 QPSK 25817.50 -30.08 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21425 25 #0 QAM16 25771.88 -30.92 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 20800 50 #0 QPSK 25796.88 -31.08 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 20800 50 #0 QAM16 25811.88 -30.73 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21400 50 #0 QPSK 25647.50 -30.74 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21400 50 #0 QAM16 25815.00 -30.86 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 20825 75 #0 QPSK 25791.25 -31.01 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 20825 75 #0 QAM16 25656.25 -30.38 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21375 75 #0 QPSK 25759.38 -31.11 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21375 75 #0 QAM16 25740.63 -31.13 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 20850 100 #0 QPSK 25797.50 -30.11 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 20850 100 #0 QAM16 25821.25 -30.57 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21350 100 #0 QPSK 25424.38 -31.06 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21350 100 #0 QAM16 25850.63 -31.06 -25 PASS 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=18607 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=18607 RB Size=6 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=19193 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=19193 RB Size=6 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=18615 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=18615 RB Size=15 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=19185 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=19185 RB Size=15 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=18625 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=19175 RB Size=25 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band2 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=18625 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=19175 RB Size=25 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=18650 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=19150 RB Size=50 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=18675 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=19125 RB Size=75 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=18700 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=19100 RB Size=100 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band38 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=37775 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band38 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=37775 RB Size=25 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band38 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=38225 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band38 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=38225 RB Size=25 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band38 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=37800 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band38 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=38200 RB Size=50 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band38 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=37825 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 

Band38 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=38175 RB Size=75 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band38 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=37850 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 

Band38 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=38150 RB Size=100 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band4 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=19957 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=19957 RB Size=6 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band4 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=20393 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=20393 RB Size=6 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band4 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=19965 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=19965 RB Size=15 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band4 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=20385 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=20385 RB Size=15 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band4 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=19975 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=19975 RB Size=25 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band4 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20375 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20375 RB Size=25 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band4 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20000 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20350 RB Size=50 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band4 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=20025 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=20325 RB Size=75 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band4 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=20050 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=20300 RB Size=100 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band40a QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=38725 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band40a QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=38725 RB Size=25 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band40a QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=38775 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band40a QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=38775 RB Size=25 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band40a QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=38750 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band40a QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=38750 RB Size=50 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band41 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=39675 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band41 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=39675 RB Size=25 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band41 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=41565 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band41 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=41565 RB Size=25 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band41 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=39700 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band41 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=39700 RB Size=50 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band41 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=41540 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band41 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=41540 RB Size=50 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band41 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=39725 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 

Band41 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=41515 RB Size=75 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band41 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=39725 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 

Band41 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=41515 RB Size=75 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band41 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=39750 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 

Band41 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=39750 RB Size=100 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band41 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=41490 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 

Band41 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=41490 RB Size=100 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=20407 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=20643 RB Size=6 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=20407 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=20415 RB Size=15 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=20643 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=20415 RB Size=15 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=20635 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=20635 RB Size=15 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20425 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20425 RB Size=25 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20625 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20625 RB Size=25 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20450 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20450 RB Size=50 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20600 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20600 RB Size=50 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20775 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20775 RB Size=25 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=21425 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=21425 RB Size=25 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=50 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=50 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=75 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=75 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=100 Position=#0 



Report 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=100 Position=#0 



Report 

 

2 Frequency stability 

Band Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

UL 

Channel 

RB 

Size 

RB 

Position 

Modulation Voltage 

(Vdc) 

Temperature 

(℃) 

Result(Hz) Result 

(ppm) 

Limit 

(ppm) 

Verdict 

Band40a 10 38750 50 #0 QPSK VL NT -4.83 -0.002 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40a 10 38750 50 #0 QPSK VN NT -6.56 -0.003 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40a 10 38750 50 #0 QPSK VH NT -5.82 -0.003 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40a 10 38750 50 #0 QPSK NV 50 -6.12 -0.003 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40a 10 38750 50 #0 QPSK NV 40 -5.42 -0.002 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40a 10 38750 50 #0 QPSK NV 30 -6.45 -0.003 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40a 10 38750 50 #0 QPSK NV 20 -5.04 -0.002 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40a 10 38750 50 #0 QPSK NV 10 -5.83 -0.003 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40a 10 38750 50 #0 QPSK NV 0 -7.23 -0.003 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40a 10 38750 50 #0 QPSK NV -10 -6.48 -0.003 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40a 10 38750 50 #0 QPSK NV -20 -6.15 -0.003 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40a 10 38750 50 #0 QPSK NV -30 -6.95 -0.003 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40a 10 38750 50 #0 QAM16 VL NT -6.55 -0.003 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40a 10 38750 50 #0 QAM16 VN NT -4.19 -0.002 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40a 10 38750 50 #0 QAM16 VH NT -5.95 -0.003 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40a 10 38750 50 #0 QAM16 NV 50 -4.01 -0.002 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40a 10 38750 50 #0 QAM16 NV 40 -4.40 -0.002 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40a 10 38750 50 #0 QAM16 NV 30 -5.40 -0.002 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40a 10 38750 50 #0 QAM16 NV 20 -4.94 -0.002 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40a 10 38750 50 #0 QAM16 NV 10 -5.20 -0.002 ±2.5 PASS 


